

- WHEREAS, Donald Petering began his public service career with Hall County on February 8, 1989; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Petering served the citizens of Hall County in many capacities; Fire Fighter I, II & III, EMT I, Fire Apparatus Operator, Supply Clerk, Quartermaster, and Division Chief for Support Services; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Petering's supervisor Jerry Smith stated that "Donald was a huge asset to the department and Hall County. He put in many hours to assure our department had all the necessary equipment and supplies to provide service to the citizens and visitors of Hall County"; and
- WHEREAS, After 33 years and two months of service to Hall County and Hall County citizens,

 Mr. Petering plans to spend his time on the Georgia coast relaxing and fishing; and
- WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of Hall County deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Donald Petering.
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to **Donald Petering**, recognizing him for his outstanding accomplishments, contributions, and 33 years and two months of dedicated public service to the citizens of Hall County, and extend to him their most sincere best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Proclaimed this 13th day October, 2022.

RICHARD HIGGINS CHAIRMAN	KATHY COOPER DISTRICT 1	BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2
SHELLY ECHOLS DISTRICT 3	JEFFREY STOWE DISTRICT 4	JENNIFER RIVERA COMMISSION CLERE